Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAK00000UJ
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Glass Fibre Products
with type designation(s)
Metycore RTM Fabrics,
MetycoreMax RTM Fabrics
Issued to
Telateks Tekstil Urunleri Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S.
(METYX Composites)
Tuzla, Istanbul, Türkiye
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – High speed and light craft
DNV standard DNV-ST-0342 – Craft
Application :
For use in marine vessels according to stated Rules/Standards.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-01-10
for DNV
Gustav Heiberg
This Certificate is valid until 2028-01-09.
DNV local unit: Istanbul
Approval Engineer: Gisle Hersvik
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-025179-4
Certificate No: TAK00000UJ
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Metycore RTM Fabrics and MetycoreMax RTM Fabrics
Metycore RTM Fabrics: CSM layers separated by non-woven PP core [Example: 600M / 180PP / 600M].
 PP non-woven core material areal weight of 125-250 g/m² [180 g/m²],
 Glass fibre CSM areal weight: 200-1200 g/m² with two or single CSM skin [600 g/m²].
 Surface veil, biaxial skin options can be added to structure.
MetycoreMax RTM Fabrics: CSM layers separated by a 3D PP core [Example: 600M / HFD7 / 600M].
 PP 3D-knitted core material with areal weight of 100-280 g/m² [155 g/m²],
 Glass fibre CSM areal weight: 200-1200 g/m² with two or single CSM skin [600 g/m²].
 Surface veil, biaxial skin options can be added to structure.
Legends:
CSM Fibres: Roving 2400 tex
CSM: Chopped Strand Mat
PP: Polypropylene
RTM: Resin Transfer Moulding
The following indicative properties have been verified by Type Testing of laminates:
Property Test Method Metycore